decisions, I entertain this writ petition only for the purpose

of granting the petitioner a breathing time to pay off the

entire arrears towards the loan account in equated monthly

installments. 

5. The learned counsel for the respondents submit

that  as  on  today  an  amount  of  Rs.7,64,513/-  (Rupees

seven lakh sixty four thousand five hundred and thirteen

only) is due from the petitioner to the respondents. He also

submits that he bank is prepared to accept the outstanding

amount in twelve equal monthly installments.  The learned

counsel  for  the  petitioner  prays  for  fifteen  monthly

installments to pay off the entire outstanding amounts.